

In the Court of the Add. Dist. and Sess. Judge, Special Court
(E.C. Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Sessions Case No. –01 /2024 (R-)

CNR NO-WBDD01-000011-2024

Present: Shri Nachiketa Bera ((JO CodeWB00853)

Order No-08

05-11-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge. Ld. P.P. files hazira. Out of seven (7) accused persons on Court Bail, five (5) accused persons are present by filing hazira. Rest two (2) accused Jiban Mohanta and Amit Sarkar are absent by filing a petition praying time on the ground stated in the petition. Perused the petition. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Fix-16-01-2025 for appearance and consideration of charge. Accused must be present on the date fixed I.d. necessary order will be passed.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.